D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 55 CG-023

List of the members of the LMC up to December, 2022 Name of the School::DAV ispat Senior Secondary School, Rajhara Mines, Durg- (CG)

S.No	. Name	Designation	Address
1	DGM (Q. SP.)	CHAIRMAN	DGM (Q. SP.) IOC, RAJHARA MINES, DIST. BALOD, CG
2	MR. RAMESH KUMAR LEEKHA	VICE-CHAIRMAN	SECRETARY, DAVCMC, 10, GREEN PARK, HISSAR - 125001 HARYANA
3.	MR. PRASHANT KUMAR	MANAGER	DRO, DAV INSTITUTIONS CGZONE-A C/O DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, BEHIND MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, HUDCO, BHIL DURG-490006 (MP)
4	PROJECT NOMINEE	MEMBER	AGM (TA), IOC, RAJAHARA MINES, DIST. BALOD, CG
5	PROJECT NOMINEE	MEMBER	AGM (FINANCE), BHILAI STEEL PLANT, BHILAI
6	PROJECT NOMINEE	MEMBER	SR. MANAGER (PERSONAL) IOC, RAJAHARA MINES, DIST. BALOD, CG
7	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 15, VILLAGE- BARAUDA, NAYA RAIPUR RAIPUR-0 (CG)
8	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV ROWGHAT ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, ANTAGAR
9 .	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, MONNET D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, MANDIR HASOUD, RAIPUR-493195 (CG)
10	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, NANDINI MINES
11	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ACC JAMUL, DURG
12	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR-2, BHILAI
13	DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER	MEMBER	D.E.O. BALOD
14	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
15	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
16	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
17	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
18	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
19	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
20	HEAD	EX-OFFICIO- MEMBER-SECY.	HEAD OF THE SCHOOL

1. Head of the school will operate all the school accounts (except DAV College Managing Committee account of the school)

jointly with the Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Manager of the school.

- C.C. To
- 1. Head of the School
 3. RO/DRO/ARO Of the School

 2. Bank concerned through
 4. Section Officer (PS Dept.)

 Head of the School
 5. DAV-Centre for Acad. Exc.
- 6. Accounts (PS)
 7. Audit Deptt.
 8. Concerned File
- Signature Director (Public Schools)

421

613/2020